

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18805-18806/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2003, 24/11/2003 and 16/9/2003
in CMRA No.580/1990, CMRA No.171789/2003 and CMWP No.580/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. TIN MFG. COMPANY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS , MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Place the special leave petitions thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master